Governmental activites:
   General government 3,393,513$   328,196$   125,326$
   Public safety 7,391,773   467,409
   Public works 1,367,798
   Health and welfare 286,598
   Culture-recreation 1,797,830   123,609
   Unallocated interest expense 217,042

   Total governmental activities 14,454,554$   328,196$   716,344$

Business-type activities:
  Joint Utility 7,803,278$   7,562,276$   -$

   Total government 22,257,832$   7,890,472$   716,344$

General revenues:
  Property taxes
  Gross receipts taxes
  Gas taxes
  Motor vehicle taxes
  Franchise taxes
  Other taxes
  Fines and forfeitures
  Miscellaneous
  Gain on disposition
  Transfers

  Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position--beginning, as originally stated

Restatement

Net position--beginning, as restated

Change in net position

Net position--ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

7

Program Revenues

   Town of Silver City
   STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

   For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2018

Capital
Grants and Governmental Business -Type

Contributions Activities Activities Total

245,634$   (2,694,357)$   -$   (2,694,357)$
(6,924,364)   (6,924,364)

702,165   (665,633)   (665,633)
10,478   (276,120)   (276,120)

139,715   (1,534,506)   (1,534,506)
(217,042)   (217,042)

1,097,992$   (12,312,022)$   -$   (12,312,022)$

2,964,405$   -$   2,723,403$   2,723,403$

4,062,397$   (12,312,022)$   2,723,403$   (9,588,619)$

590,624$   -$   590,624$
9,424,981   202,363   9,627,344

231,250   231,250
72,749   72,749

371,545   371,545
294,951   294,951
103,881   103,881
230,542   31,581   262,123

1,935   1,935
369,860   (369,860)   -

11,692,318$   (135,916)$   11,556,402$

(619,704)$   2,587,487$   1,967,783$

32,071,600$   11,119,797$   43,191,397$

(3,455,908)   (4,223,888)   (7,679,796)

28,615,692$   6,895,909$   35,511,601$

(619,704)   2,587,487   1,967,783

27,995,988$   9,483,396$   37,479,384$

8

Net (Expenses) Revenue
and Changes in Net Position

Total
General Other Governmental

Fund Funds Funds

   Assets

Cash and investments 1,189,273$   2,166,271$   3,355,544$
Inventory 51,697   51,697
Other taxes receivable 1,474,571   98,879   1,573,450
Taxes receivable 108,622   293,415   402,037
Accounts receivable 35,325   4,675   40,000
Grants receivable 44,444   368,465   412,909
Interfund receivable 60,845   8,710   69,555

   Total assets 2,964,777$   2,940,415$   5,905,192$

  Liabilities

Accounts payable 211,829$   357,151$   568,980$
Interfund payable 8,710   60,845   69,555
Salary payable 252,972   252,972

   Total liabilities 473,511$   417,996$   891,507$

  Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable revenue 84,346$   92,206$   176,552$

   Total deferred inflows of resources 84,346$   92,206$   176,552$

Fund balance:
  Non-spendable:
   Inventory 51,697$   -$   51,697$
  Restricted: -
   Public safety 2,809   224,177   226,986
   Culture and recreation 77,208   281,150   358,358
   Public works 123,362   123,362
   Health and welfare 17,184   17,184
   Debt service 786,406   786,406
   Public works -
   Construction 1,049,577   1,049,577
  Unassigned 2,258,022   (34,459)   2,223,563

   Total fund balance 2,406,920$   2,430,213$   4,837,133$

   Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources
   and fund balances 2,964,777$   2,940,415$   5,905,192$

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Town of Silver City
BALANCE SHEETS

 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
June 30, 2018

9

Total governmental fund balances 4,837,133$

Amounts reported for governmental
  activities in the statement of net
  position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental
 activities are not financial resources
 and therefore are not reported in the
 funds. 43,520,751

Bond premiums are capitalized and amortized
  over the life of the bonds (27,237)

Other long-term assets are not available
 to pay for current-period expenditures